Round the Island- Round 1 - 2024 UKOPRA Championship - Saturday, 18th May - Results

Overall

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
S5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th

Start time:

Total NM:

Class

Ist1
2nd 1
3rd1
Ist 1L
1st 2
2nd 2
3rd 2
1st 3D
1st 3C
4th 2
2nd 3C
1st 3E
2nd 3E
1st 3B

Retired: 199, E17, E28

Peter Clarke - OOD 14:13

Boat # Boat Name

125 Good Boy Vodka
188 Double Trouble
148 Laa Laa

17 Oceanus Racing-VT
271 Assagai

2468 Team imol

225 T25XS

D123 KMO Marine

C92 Lovely Jubbly Bubbly
232 True Blue

C76 Bubblin' hot

E400 Thunderstreak

E8 Mango Crazy

B26 Motorvated Racing
12:27:42

51.80

Time published:

Driver

Rob Lockyer
Gary Aldington
Dean Stoneman
Rich Truscott
Marcus Dodd
James Winkworth
Scott Younger
Jason Field
Famie Owens
Graeme Petrie
Barry Culver
Hugo Peel
Peter Hall

Baylan Blanks

Disqualified:

Crew

Tim Linden

Tom Gardner

Harry Thomas, Myles Thompson & Max Pearce
Rob Bingham

Sean Girdler

Dave Sheldon, Dave Flewin & Simon Mathews
Craig Fletcher & Duncan Good

Tom Trotman

Chris Owens

Jack Lynch & Davie Finlayson

Connor Richards

Adrian de Ferranti, Richard Jessel

Terry Parsons

Harry Pink

DNS: D28, 147, C18

Finish

12:58:00
13:02:00
13:09:06
13:10:52
13:11:47
13:13:29
13:17:43
13:19:21
13:20:01
13:20:26
13:22:12
13:22:30
13:27:48
13:51:51

Time

00:30:18
00:34:18
00:41:24
00:43:10
00:44:05
00:45:47
00:50:01
00:51:39
00:52:19
00:52:44
00:54:30
00:54:48
01:00:06
01:24:09

Knots
102.57
90.61
75.07
72.00
70.50
67.88
62.14
60.17
59.41
58.94
57.03
56.72
51.71
36.93

MPH
118.04
104.27
86.39
82.86
81.13
78.12
71.51
69.25
68.36
67.82
65.63
65.27
59.51
42.50

KPH
189.97
167.81
139.03
133.34
130.57
125.72
115.08
111.44
110.02
109.15
105.61
105.04

95.77
68.40



