

Round the Island- Round 1 - 2024 UKOPRA Championship - Saturday, 18th May - Results

Overall	Class	Boat #	Boat Name	Driver	Crew					
						Finish	Time	Knots	МРН	КРН
1st	1st 1	125	Good Boy Vodka	Rob Lockyer	Tim Linden	12:58:00	00:30:18	102.57	118.04	189.97
2nd	2nd 1	188	Double Trouble	Gary Aldington	Tom Gardner	13:02:00	00:34:18	90.61	104.27	167.81
3rd	3rd 1	148	Laa Laa	Dean Stoneman	Harry Thomas, Myles Thompson & Max Pearce	13:09:06	00:41:24	75.07	86.39	139.03
4th	1st 1L	17	Oceanus Racing-VT	Rich Truscott	Rob Bingham	13:10:52	00:43:10	72.00	82.86	133.34
5th	1st 2	271	Assagai	Marcus Dodd	Sean Girdler	13:11:47	00:44:05	70.50	81.13	130.57
6th	2nd 2	2468	Team imol	James Winkworth	Dave Sheldon, Dave Flewin & Simon Mathews	13:13:29	00:45:47	67.88	78.12	125.72
7th	3rd 2	225	T25XS	Scott Younger	Craig Fletcher & Duncan Good	13:17:43	00:50:01	62.14	71.51	115.08
8th	1st 3D	D123	KMO Marine	Jason Field	Tom Trotman	13:19:21	00:51:39	60.17	69.25	111.44
9th	1st 3C	C92	Lovely Jubbly Bubbly	Jamie Owens	Chris Owens	13:20:01	00:52:19	59.41	68.36	110.02
10th	4th 2	232	True Blue	Graeme Petrie	Jack Lynch & Davie Finlayson	13:20:26	00:52:44	58.94	67.82	109.15
11th	2nd 3C	C76	Bubblin' hot	Barry Culver	Connor Richards	13:22:12	00:54:30	57.03	65.63	105.61
12th	1st 3E	E400	Thunderstreak	Hugo Peel	Adrian de Ferranti, Richard Jessel	13:22:30	00:54:48	56.72	65.27	105.04
13th	2nd 3E	E8	Mango Crazy	Peter Hall	Terry Parsons	13:27:48	01:00:06	51.71	59.51	95.77
14th	1st 3B	B26	Motorvated Racing	Baylan Blanks	Harry Pink	13:51:51	01:24:09	36.93	42.50	68.40
Start time:		12:27:42								
Total NM:		51.80								
Retired: 199, E17, E28				Disqualified:	DNS: D28, 147, C18					

Peter Clarke - OOD 14:13 Time published: